जय प्रकाश यादव, जनपद न्यायाधीश, देवरिया।

सेवा में.

श्री अवनीश कुमार जायसवाल, संयुक्त निबन्धक, एडमिन (ए–1 एवं ए–4) माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद।

पत्रांक 1037/पन्द्रह/दिनांक/देवरिया/अगस्त ७५, 2022.

विषय— माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद के पत्र संख्या—9350/IV-3538/Admin (A-4), दिनांकित 30.07.2022 के अनुपालन के संबंध में।

महोदय,

माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद के पत्र संख्या—9350/IV-3538/Admin (A-4), दिनांकित 30.07.2022 के अनुपालन में वर्ष 2010—11, 2011—12, 2012—13, 2013—14 से संबंधित चल—अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न कर प्रेषित किया जा रहा है एवं वर्ष 2014—16, 2016—18 एवं 2018—20 से संबंधित चल—अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण आन—लाईन ई—सर्विस पोर्टल के द्वारा प्रेषित किया जा रहा है। वर्ष 2008—2009 एवं 2009—2010 से संबंधित चल—अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण पूर्व में प्रेषित किया जा चुका है। जिसकी छाया प्रति इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न है।

माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद के पत्र संख्या—9350/IV-3538/Admin (A-4), दिनांकित 30.07.2022 के साथ संलग्न पत्र संख्या—12014/IV-3538/Admin (A), दिनांकित 10.09.2015 के सम्बन्ध में निवेदन करना है कि वर्ष 2015—16 में प्रार्थी का स्वास्थ्य निरन्तर खराब रहा है एवं काफी दिनों तक अस्पताल में इलाज भी चलता रहा। जिसके कारण प्रार्थी अपनी चल एवं अचल सम्पत्ति से सम्बन्धित विवरणी माननीय उच्च न्यायालय को समय से प्रेषित नहीं कर पाया। अतः चल एवं अचल सम्पत्ति को समय से प्रेषित न किये जाने के सम्बन्ध में प्रार्थी क्षमा याचना करता है एवं भविष्य में अपनी चल एवं अचल सम्पत्ति से सम्बन्धित विवरणी माननीय उच्च न्यायालय को समय से प्रेषित करता रहेगा।

अतः निवेदन है कि उक्त परिस्थितियों को दृष्टिगत् रखते हुए प्रार्थी के प्रकरण पर सहानुभूति पूर्वक विचार किये जाने हेतु समस्त तथ्यों को माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के समक्ष रखने की कृपा करें।

सादर।

संलग्नकःयथोपरि।

जनपद न्यायाधीश हैवरिया

STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY FROM 01.04.2014 TO 31.03.2015

	(U.P.) Date of Joining in the service- 15.12.2008	1 Jai Prakash Yadav, District & Sessions Judge, Deoria	Name, Designation, initial date of joining in the service
		2 (1)-Smt. Arti Yadav (Wife) Age-41 Years	Name and age of family members
		3 Not applicable	Details of carning of members in the family such as their son, profession monthly/
(3)- Scorpto four wheeler No. UP 32 CU 6611 approx. value about Rs.1100000/- purchased in 2009,date of registration -19.06.2009. She owns this vechile prior to her marriage along with her mother. (4)-Whirlpool Freeze Value Rs. 17600/- purchasing date 23.03.2010, Source from salary.	marriage in June 2009. (2)- Yamaha motar cycle No. UP32 V 7690 approx. value about Rs. 15000/-purchased in 1998,Date of registration -29.07.1998 since before joining the service.	4 (1)-Ornaments of wife made of Gold about 15 Tolas, approximate value Rs. 280000/- & 300 gm. Silver approximate Value Rs. 12,000/-are Stri Dhan received at the time of	Details of movable properties acquired/held (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-) i.e. its value, source of the amount, date & year of purchase
this account is inoperative.) (3)- S.B. A/c No.10060534153 in S.B.I. Kapoorthala, Lucknow, balance as on 31.03.2015, Rs.20081/- is the name of wife. She holds prior to her marriage. (4)-S.B. A/c No.33890878292 in S.B.I.Deoria, balance as on 31.03.2015, Rs. 11342/- Source from salary.	Rs. 764745/- (Source from salary) (2) -S.B. A/c No.681710110001994 in Bank of India ,Nirala Nagar, Lucknow,This account only for payment of car loan. (Installment	5 (1) - S.B. A/c No.20009914971 in S.B.I. Civil Court Branch ,Mirzapur. Date of issue -09.11.2009 , balance as on 31.03.2015 ,	Details of A/c in bank, Post Office etc. amount in balance
F.D.R. (1)- F.D.R. No. 779976 S.B.I. Kapoorthala, Lucknow, Date of issue - 27.09.2004 Rs. 74036/- in the name of wife. She holds prior to her marriage.	(2)- L.I.C. Policy No. 287294851, Date of Commencement- 26.11.2011. Annual Installment Rs. 13978/- (3)- L.I.C. Policy No. 298633815, Date of Commencement- 24.12.2013. Annual Installment Rs. 20719/-	L.I.C. (1)- L.I.C. Policy No. 293845187, Date of Commencement- 02.12.2006. Annual Installment Rs. 25000/- since before joining.	Details of P.P.F., F.D.R, I.V.P. & shares, Units and other investments etc. along with A/c no. date of purchase, value and source of the amount invested
	deposited by A/c No. 681710110001994 Bank of India, Sadar Lucknow. (Loan Installment of EMI has been completed)	Car loan from Bank of India, Sadar Lucknow for five years Loan amount Rs. 430000/- Only monthly installment Rs. 9796/- This amount is	Details of loan, advance etc. taken with its amount no. of installment-s, name of the bank, institution etc.
	(Income Tax, N.P.S., G.I.S.)- Rs. 564582/- Annual Net Income – Rs.1361113/-	Annual Gross Income – Rs. 1925695/- Deductions-	Annual net Income from salary and other sources, if any, with details of deduction
		NIL	Remarks

Place: Deoria Date: 04/08/2022

(Jai Prakash Yadav) (I.D. No. UP-6551) District & Sessions Judge, Deoria.

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FROM 01.04.2014 TO 31.03.2015

(U.P.)	Sessions Judge, Deoria	Yadav District &	Jai Prakash	Name
		Joining- 15.12.2008	Date of	Appointment
(2)-Vill Muzaffarpur, Paragana –Manawa, Sidhauli, Distt- Sitapur.	, Lucknow(L.D.A. Scheme)	Sector O, Mansarowar Youjana, Kanpur Road	(1)-Plot No. 3/308,	Land held in Pargana/District
Gata No. 133 .9880 hectare		Meter	30 Sq.	Area in acres
Rs. 48.85		NIL		Revenue
1500000/-		(Approximate)	Rs. 2,50,000/-	Estimated value
profession. In the name of wife She owns prior to her marriage	joining. Source	since before	Acquired on	Whether acquired or parted with
		profession	Source	How acquired or parted with
			L.D.A. Scheme	From whom acquired or to whom parted with
			NIL	Remarks

Place: Deoria Date: 04/08/2022

(Jai Prakash Yadav)
(I.D. No. UP-6551)
District & Sessions Judge,
Deoria.

STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY FROM 01.04.2015 TO 31.03.2016

	-		Joining in the service-	(U.P.) Date of	Jai Prakash Yadav District & Sessions Judge, Deoria	1	Name, Designation, initial date of joining in the service
				Age-42 Years	(1)-Smt. Arti Yadav (Wife)	2	Name and age of family members
					Not applicable	3	Details of earning of members in the family such as their son, profession monthly/ annual income
(4)-Whirlpool Freeze Value Rs. 17600/- purchasing date 23.03.2010 , Source from salary.	0000/- purchased in ate of registration - constant of the owns this vechile her marriage along with her	before joining the service. (3)- Scorpio four wheeler No. UP 32 CU 6611 approx. value about	V 7690 approx. value about Rs. 15000/- purchased in 1998,Date of registration -29.07.1998 since	12,000/-are Stri Dhan received at the time of marriage in June 2009. (2)- Yamaha motar cycle No. UP32	(1)-Ornaments of wife made of Gold about 15 Tolas, approximate value Rs. 280000/- & 300 gm. Silver approximate Value Rs.	4	Details of movable properties acquired/held (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-) i.e. its value, source of the amount, date & year of purchase
Deoria, balance as on 31.03.2016, Rs.57150/- Source from salary.	name of wife . She holds prior to her marriage. (3) -S.B. A/c No 33800878900 in S.B. I	Kapoorthala, Lucknow,balance as on 31.03.2016, Rs. 5218/- is the	(2)- S.B. A/c No.10060534153 in S.B.I.	balance as on 31.03.2016, Rs. 1017229/- Source from salary.	(1) - S.B. A/c No.20009914971 in S.B.I. Civil Court Branch, Mirzapur. Date of issue -09.11.2009,	ហ	Details of A/c in bank, Post Office etc. amount in balance
74036/- in the name of wife. She holds prior to her marriage.	F.D.R. (1)- F.D.R. No. 779976 S.B.I. Kapoorthala ,Lucknow, Date of issue _ 27 no 2004 B.	(3)- L.I.C. Policy No. 298633815, Date of Commencement- 24.12.2013. Annual Installment Rs. 20719/-	Date of Commencement- 26.11.2011. Annual Installment Rs. 13978/-	before joining (2)- L.I.C. Policy No. 287294851,	L.I.C. (1)- L.I.C. Policy No. 293845187, Date of Commencement- 02.12.2006. Annual Installment Rs. 25000/- since	6	Details of P.P.F., F.D.R, I.V.P. & shares, Units and other investments etc. along with A/c no. date of purchase, value and source of the amount invested
				Monthly installment Rs. 33800/- This amount is deposited by S.B.I. A/c No20009914971.	1-Personal loan Rs. 1500000/- from State Bank of India, Brach Sitapur,	7	Details of loan, advance etc. taken with its amount no. of installment-s, name of the bank, institution etc.
		Annual Net Income - Rs.1350736/-	N.P.S., G.I.S.)- Rs. 472184/-	Deductions- (Income Tax,	Annual Gross Income – Rs. 1822920/-	8	Annual net Income from salary and other sources, if any, with details of deduction
					NIL	9	Remarks

Place: Deoria Date: 04/08/2022

(Jai Prakash Yadav)
(I.D. No. UP-6551)
District & Sessions Judge
Deoria.

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FROM 01.04.2015 TO 31.03.2016

	Jai Prakash Yadav District & Sessions Judge, Deoria (U.P.)	Name
	Date of Joining- 15.12.2008	Appointment Land held in Pargana/Dis
(2)-Vill Muzaffarpur, Paragana -Manawa, Sidhauli, Distt- Sitapur.	(1)-Plot No. 3/308, Sector O, Mansarowar Youjana, Kanpur Road, Lucknow(L.D.A. Scheme)	Land held in Pargana/District
Gata No.133 .9880 hectare	30 Sq. Meter	Area in acres
Rs. 48.85	NIT	Revenue
1500000/-	Rs. 2,50,000/- (Approximate)	Estimated value
In the name of wife She owns prior to her marriage	Acquired on 24.04.2006 since before joining. Source profession.	Whether acquired or parted with
	Source profession	How acquired or parted with
	L.D.A. Scheme	From whom acquired or to whom parted with
	NIL	Remarks

Place: Deoria Date: 04/08/2022

(Jai Prakash Yadav)
(I.D. No. UP-6551)
District & Sessions Judge,
Deoria.